
Oklahoma Panhandle State (1-3) -vs- Mesa State College (0-1)
11/21/08 at Durango, CO

 
 

 
 
Oklahoma Panhandle State 65

Mesa State College 60

Date: 11/21/08
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Durango, CO
Referees: Alan Tebrink, John Magsamen, Erin Dunavent

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oklahoma Panhandle State 35 30 65
Mesa State College 29 31 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kariz Bioni * 37 5-12 1-3 9-16 0-9 9 2 3 4 1 4 20
24 Nicole Candelaria * 30 4-6 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 2 13
12 Sarah Sweatt * 27 3-8 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 1 9
23 Halee Edwards * 23 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 1 1 1 6
05 Lauren Cherry * 34 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-7 8 2 3 3 0 1 5
25 Rachael Beck 19 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 5
22 Natasha Normand 15 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5
44 Deannah McChesney 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Amanda Boggs 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 7-17 16-26 5-25 30 14 11 19 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-20   60.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 3-10   30.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 21-46   45.7 % 7-17   41.2 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 14 1st-06:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ashley Davis * 22 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 1 8
32 Stephanie Delgado * 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 4 2 0 6
33 Jennifer Landers * 34 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 2 1 0 1 4
05 Alishea Kelly * 18 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 0 4
15 Heather Habekost * 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 1 4
25 Alaina Brennan 21 6-15 2-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 4 0 3 14
22 Hannah Breidel 24 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 2 0 1 11
24 Abby Hancock 29 3-10 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 3 0 0 9
10 Erin Richardson 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
14 Jocelyn Zarling 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 6-19 4-5 13-27 40 21 18 21 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-02:55



1st Half Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 35

Mesa State College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kariz Bioni 18 3-6 0-1 1-3 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 2 7
24 Nicole Candelaria 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
12 Sarah Sweatt 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
23 Halee Edwards 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
5 Lauren Cherry 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 1 5
25 Rachael Beck 9 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Natasha Normand 12 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5
44 Deannah McChesney 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Amanda Boggs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-21 4-7 5-8 1-14 15 6 7 11 1 6 35
61.9 % 57.1 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ashley Davis 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
32 Stephanie Delgado 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
33 Jennifer Landers 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
5 Alishea Kelly 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Heather Habekost 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
25 Alaina Brennan 7 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 7
22 Hannah Breidel 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 3
24 Abby Hancock 16 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Erin Richardson 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
14 Jocelyn Zarling 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 3-10 0-0 7-10 17 9 9 8 0 6 29
38.2 % 30.0 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 30

Mesa State College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kariz Bioni 19 2-6 1-2 8-13 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 2 13
24 Nicole Candelaria 17 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 10
12 Sarah Sweatt 18 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
23 Halee Edwards 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cherry 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Rachael Beck 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
22 Natasha Normand 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Deannah McChesney 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Amanda Boggs 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 3-10 11-18 4-11 15 8 4 8 2 4 30
32.0 % 30.0 % 61.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ashley Davis 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
32 Stephanie Delgado 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 2 0 6
33 Jennifer Landers 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 0
5 Alishea Kelly 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 Heather Habekost 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
25 Alaina Brennan 14 3-10 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 2 7
22 Hannah Breidel 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 8
24 Abby Hancock 13 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
10 Erin Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Zarling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 3-9 4-5 6-17 23 12 9 13 2 2 31
42.9 % 33.3 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mesa State College
19:54 TURNOVER  by HABEKOST,HEATHER

STEAL  by BIONI,KARIZ 19:52
19:38 TURNOVER  by KELLY,ALISHEA

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,HALEE 19:19 2-0 V 2
19:14 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,ALISHEA

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
TURNOVER  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 19:07

19:03 STEAL  by HABEKOST,HEATHER
19:00 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HABEKOST,HEATHER(in the paint)
18:30 FOUL  by LANDERS,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by SWEATT,SARAH 18:30 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by SWEATT,SARAH 18:30 4-2 V 2

18:09 TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by SWEATT,SARAH 18:06
MISS LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ALISHEA
17:42 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,ALISHEA

BLOCK  by EDWARDS,HALEE 17:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:41 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

17:27 TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 17:26

17:19 FOUL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by NORMAND,NATASHA 17:19
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 17:19
SUB OUT by CHERRY,LAUREN 17:19
SUB OUT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 17:19
TURNOVER  by BIONI,KARIZ 17:05

16:51 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,ALISHEA
REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ(in the paint) 16:43 6-2 V 4

16:25 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HABEKOST,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANDERS,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by NORMAND,NATASHA 16:08
SUB IN by CHERRY,LAUREN 16:08
SUB OUT by BIONI,KARIZ 16:08

16:08 SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY
16:08 SUB OUT by KELLY,ALISHEA
15:55 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by HANCOCK,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by HABEKOST,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 15:40 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,HALEE --

15:23 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ASHLEY

15:18 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NORMAND,NATASHA 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER
14:56 MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
14:52 FOUL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by BIONI,KARIZ 14:52
SUB IN by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 14:52
SUB OUT by SWEATT,SARAH 14:52
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,HALEE 14:52

14:52 SUB IN by KELLY,ALISHEA
14:52 SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
14:38 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ALISHEA



-- ASSIST  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,LAUREN 14:26

14:25 STEAL  by LANDERS,JENNIFER
14:25 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BECK,RACHAEL 14:06 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by BIONI,KARIZ --

13:58 FOUL  by KELLY,ALISHEA
13:48 FOUL  by KELLY,ALISHEA

GOOD LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ(in the paint) 13:44 13-10 V 3
13:38 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,ALISHEA

REBOUND DEF by BECK,RACHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,LAUREN 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER
13:11 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by HABEKOST,HEATHER
12:44 FOUL  by HABEKOST,HEATHER

GOOD FT by NORMAND,NATASHA 12:44 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by NORMAND,NATASHA 12:44 15-12 V 3
SUB IN by SWEATT,SARAH 12:44
SUB IN by EDWARDS,HALEE 12:44
SUB OUT by NORMAND,NATASHA 12:44
SUB OUT by BECK,RACHAEL 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ERIN
12:44 SUB OUT by KELLY,ALISHEA
12:23 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
12:04 FOUL  by HABEKOST,HEATHER

GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 12:04 16-12 V 4
MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,ABBY
12:04 SUB IN by ZARLING,JOCELYN
12:04 SUB OUT by HABEKOST,HEATHER
11:38 TURNOVER  by HANCOCK,ABBY

TURNOVER  by BIONI,KARIZ 11:10
11:08 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,ERIN
11:08 FOUL  by KELLY,ALISHEA
10:41 MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 10:41
SUB OUT by CHERRY,LAUREN 10:41
TURNOVER  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 10:30

10:29 STEAL  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
10:09 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ(in the paint) 09:53 18-14 V 4
SUB IN by NORMAND,NATASHA 09:36
SUB OUT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 09:36

09:33 MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,HALEE(in the paint) 09:23 20-14 V 6
FOUL  by SWEATT,SARAH 09:07

08:59 TURNOVER  by ZARLING,JOCELYN
STEAL  by BIONI,KARIZ 08:57
MISS LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARLING,JOCELYN
08:45 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
FOUL  by SWEATT,SARAH 08:38
TURNOVER  by SWEATT,SARAH 08:38
SUB IN by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 08:38
SUB OUT by SWEATT,SARAH 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by BREIDEL,HANNAH
08:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY



08:23 MISS 3PTR by ZARLING,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BIONI,KARIZ 08:04
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,HALEE --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,HALEE 08:02
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,HALEE 08:02
SUB IN by CHERRY,LAUREN 08:02
SUB OUT by BECK,RACHAEL 08:02

07:45 MISS 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,HALEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:37 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by CHERRY,LAUREN --

07:19 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 07:18
07:12 TURNOVER  by ZARLING,JOCELYN

STEAL  by CHERRY,LAUREN 07:10
GOOD 3PTR by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 06:59 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by BIONI,KARIZ --

06:41 MISS LAYUP by HANCOCK,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ERIN

06:36 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,ABBY

FOUL  by NORMAND,NATASHA 06:36
SUB IN by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 06:36
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,HALEE 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by BRENNAN,ALAINA
06:36 SUB OUT by ZARLING,JOCELYN
06:31 MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by NORMAND,NATASHA 06:20 28-14 V 14
ASSIST  by CHERRY,LAUREN --

06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:54 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 05:43

05:41 STEAL  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
05:24 MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ERIN
05:08 28-16 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ERIN
TURNOVER  by BIONI,KARIZ 04:41

04:39 STEAL  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
04:30 28-19 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,ALAINA

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ERIN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 04:27
MISS 3PTR by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS,HALEE 03:59
SUB OUT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 03:59

03:50 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREIDEL,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,LAUREN 03:21 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by NORMAND,NATASHA --

02:59 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,ALAINA

SUB IN by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 02:49
SUB OUT by BIONI,KARIZ 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH(in the paint) 02:39 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by CHERRY,LAUREN --

02:28 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,ALAINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NORMAND,NATASHA 01:58



SUB IN by BIONI,KARIZ 01:56
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 01:56
SUB IN by BOGGS,AMANDA 01:56
SUB OUT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 01:56
SUB OUT by NORMAND,NATASHA 01:56
SUB OUT by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 01:56

01:40 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by BECK,RACHAEL --

01:38 FOUL  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
MISS FT by BECK,RACHAEL 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BREIDEL,HANNAH
01:21 33-29 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HANCOCK,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by BECK,RACHAEL 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,ABBY
01:00 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,ALAINA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,HALEE 00:59
MISS LAYUP by BECK,RACHAEL 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BREIDEL,HANNAH
00:43 33-31 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA(in the paint)
00:16 FOUL  by BRENNAN,ALAINA

MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ASHLEY

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mesa State College
20:00 SUB IN by BRENNAN,ALAINA
20:00 SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY
20:00 SUB IN by BREIDEL,HANNAH
20:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,ALISHEA
20:00 SUB OUT by HABEKOST,HEATHER
20:00 SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by SWEATT,SARAH(in the paint) 19:36 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,HALEE --

19:21 37-32 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,ALAINA
-- ASSIST  by LANDERS,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by BIONI,KARIZ 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER

18:39 37-34 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BREIDEL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ASHLEY

18:25 FOUL  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 18:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 18:25 38-34 V 4

17:46 TURNOVER  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER
17:15 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA

BLOCK  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 17:15
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDERS,JENNIFER

17:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:04 SUB IN by KELLY,ALISHEA
17:04 SUB IN by HABEKOST,HEATHER
17:04 SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
17:04 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,ALAINA
17:04 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,ABBY
17:04 SUB OUT by BREIDEL,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by BIONI,KARIZ 17:01



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 16:53 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by SWEATT,SARAH --
FOUL  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 16:35
SUB IN by NORMAND,NATASHA 16:35
SUB OUT by SWEATT,SARAH 16:35

16:33 TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by BOGGS,AMANDA 16:33
SUB OUT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 16:33

16:13 FOUL  by LANDERS,JENNIFER
MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 16:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 16:13
SUB OUT by CHERRY,LAUREN 16:13
FOUL  by EDWARDS,HALEE 16:06

16:03 41-36 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by HABEKOST,HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by BIONI,KARIZ 15:49 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,HALEE --

15:31 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --

15:29 FOUL  by HABEKOST,HEATHER
15:29 SUB IN by BRENNAN,ALAINA
15:29 SUB OUT by HABEKOST,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by BECK,RACHAEL 15:16
15:14 STEAL  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
15:04 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,ALISHEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SWEATT,SARAH 15:01
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,HALEE 15:01
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,AMANDA 14:52
REBOUND OFF by SWEATT,SARAH --

14:52 FOUL  by LANDERS,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by SWEATT,SARAH 14:52 45-36 V 9
MISS FT by SWEATT,SARAH 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,ABBY
14:52 SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY
14:52 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JENNIFER
14:39 TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by BIONI,KARIZ 14:34
SUB IN by CHERRY,LAUREN 14:34
SUB IN by EDWARDS,HALEE 14:34
SUB OUT by BOGGS,AMANDA 14:34
SUB OUT by BIONI,KARIZ 14:34

14:13 45-38 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA
MISS LAYUP by NORMAND,NATASHA 14:03

14:03 BLOCK  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by SWEATT,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 13:53

13:53 BLOCK  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,ALAINA

FOUL  by EDWARDS,HALEE 13:53
13:53 45-39 V 6 GOOD FT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
13:53 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by BIONI,KARIZ 13:53
SUB IN by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 13:53
SUB OUT by NORMAND,NATASHA 13:53
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,HALEE 13:53
GOOD LAYUP by BECK,RACHAEL(in the paint) 13:45 47-40 V 7

13:25 FOUL  by HANCOCK,ABBY



13:25 TURNOVER  by HANCOCK,ABBY
SUB IN by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 13:25
SUB OUT by BECK,RACHAEL 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by BREIDEL,HANNAH
13:25 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

12:55 47-42 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,ALISHEA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 12:41

12:38 STEAL  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
12:32 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:21
GOOD 3PTR by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 12:10 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by BIONI,KARIZ --

12:00 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH --

11:57 FOUL  by DAVIS,ASHLEY
MISS FT by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ALISHEA
11:57 SUB IN by LANDERS,JENNIFER
11:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY
11:52 TURNOVER  by KELLY,ALISHEA

STEAL  by BIONI,KARIZ 11:50
MISS 3PTR by BIONI,KARIZ 11:47
GOOD LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:47 52-45 V 7

11:47 FOUL  by KELLY,ALISHEA
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 11:47 53-45 V 8

11:39 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,LAUREN 11:26
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 11:26
SUB OUT by MCCHESNEY,DEANNAH 11:26

10:56 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
STEAL  by BECK,RACHAEL 10:55
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,LAUREN 10:42
REBOUND OFF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,LAUREN 10:37

10:33 SUB IN by HABEKOST,HEATHER
10:33 SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY
10:33 SUB OUT by KELLY,ALISHEA
10:33 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,ALAINA
10:17 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HANCOCK,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
10:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BIONI,KARIZ 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,ABBY

09:31 TURNOVER  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
SUB IN by EDWARDS,HALEE 09:31
SUB OUT by CHERRY,LAUREN 09:31
TURNOVER  by BECK,RACHAEL 09:21
FOUL  by EDWARDS,HALEE 09:03
SUB IN by BOGGS,AMANDA 09:03
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,HALEE 09:03

08:54 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by CANDELARIA,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by BECK,RACHAEL 08:38

08:16 TURNOVER  by LANDERS,JENNIFER
STEAL  by BIONI,KARIZ 08:14
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,AMANDA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE



07:56 53-52 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by HABEKOST,HEATHER

MISS LAYUP by BIONI,KARIZ 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BREIDEL,HANNAH

07:34 MISS JUMPER by HABEKOST,HEATHER
BLOCK  by BIONI,KARIZ 07:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:29
SUB IN by CHERRY,LAUREN 07:29
SUB OUT by BECK,RACHAEL 07:29

07:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
07:29 SUB IN by BRENNAN,ALAINA
07:29 SUB OUT by HABEKOST,HEATHER
07:29 SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by SWEATT,SARAH 07:17
07:09 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
MISS JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ASHLEY
06:34 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
06:08 FOUL  by DAVIS,ASHLEY

MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 06:08 54-52 V 2

06:08 SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
06:08 SUB IN by KELLY,ALISHEA
06:08 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY
06:08 SUB OUT by BREIDEL,HANNAH
05:52 MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,AMANDA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,JENNIFER
05:10 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
05:09 FOUL  by LANDERS,JENNIFER
05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 05:09 55-52 V 3
MISS FT by BIONI,KARIZ 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BECK,RACHAEL 05:09
SUB OUT by BOGGS,AMANDA 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by BREIDEL,HANNAH
05:09 SUB OUT by LANDERS,JENNIFER
04:51 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by BREIDEL,HANNAH
04:35 FOUL  by KELLY,ALISHEA

GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 04:35 56-54 V 2
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 04:35 57-54 V 3

04:22 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,ALAINA

04:19 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,ALAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,ALISHEA

FOUL  by CHERRY,LAUREN 04:18
04:15 MISS JUMPER by BREIDEL,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,ABBY
FOUL  by BIONI,KARIZ 04:12

04:12 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by HANCOCK,ABBY
04:12 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by HANCOCK,ABBY
03:59 FOUL  by HANCOCK,ABBY

GOOD FT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 03:59 58-56 V 2
GOOD FT by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 03:59 59-56 V 3

03:41 59-58 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,ALISHEA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
MISS JUMPER by BECK,RACHAEL 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ALISHEA
02:58 MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
02:55 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,ALAINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by BIONI,KARIZ 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by BRENNAN,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,LAUREN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ALISHEA
02:25 MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by BIONI,KARIZ --
GOOD JUMPER by SWEATT,SARAH(in the paint) 02:14 61-60 V 1

01:43 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,ALAINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:43
SUB IN by EDWARDS,HALEE 01:43
SUB OUT by BECK,RACHAEL 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by DAVIS,ASHLEY
01:43 SUB IN by HABEKOST,HEATHER
01:43 SUB IN by LANDERS,JENNIFER
01:43 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,ABBY
01:43 SUB OUT by BREIDEL,HANNAH
01:43 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ASHLEY

01:25 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:57 FOUL  by HABEKOST,HEATHER
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 00:57 62-60 V 2
GOOD FT by BIONI,KARIZ 00:57 63-60 V 3

00:57 SUB IN by BREIDEL,HANNAH
00:57 SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE
00:46 TURNOVER  by KELLY,ALISHEA

TURNOVER  by SWEATT,SARAH 00:21
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:10 MISS 3PTR by BREIDEL,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BREIDEL,HANNAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY
00:06 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ASHLEY
00:00 TURNOVER  by HANCOCK,ABBY

STEAL  by CANDELARIA,NICOLE 00:00
GOOD LAYUP by CANDELARIA,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 65-60 V 5


